

Nikita

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.18003 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST.) NO.26032 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.18004 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST.) NO.26032 OF 2023**

M/s. R.P. Enterprises ... Applicant
V/s.
Sunanda Mukund Deshmukh and Ors. ... Respondent

Mr. Girish S. Godbole Sr. Adv. a/w Kaustubh Thipsay
a/w Ms. Aishwarya Shinde for the Applicant.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 21, 2023

P.C.

- 1.** Leave to amend.
- 2.** Amendment to be carried out within two weeks from today.
- 3.** Issue notice for final disposal to respondents, returnable on **8 February 2024.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)