

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 18004 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL ST NO. 26032 OF 2023**

Ramlu H. Medshetty

.....Applicant

Vs.

Smt. Sunanda Mukund Deshmukh

.....Respondent

Mr. Kaustubh Thipsay and Ms. Aishwarya Shinde for the applicant

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 3rd DECEMBER 2024.

IRESH
MASHAL

ORDER:

1. Notice for final disposal is already issued in the second appeal.
2. Office is directed to list this second appeal for final disposal at admission stage on 22nd January 2025.
3. In the meantime, learned advocate for the appellant shall remove office objections and get the second appeal registered.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2024.12.04
10:09:01
+0530