

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 18004 OF 2023  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO. 26032 OF 2023

Ramlu H. Medshetty. ... Applicant.

**Versus**

Sunanda Mukund Deshmukh & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Kaustubh Thipsay a/w. Prasad Nagargoje and Aishwarya Shinde, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Sagar Joshi, Advocate for Respondent.

**CORAM:** N. J. JAMADAR, J.

**DATE :** 12<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026

**P.C.:**

1. Stand over to 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026, High on Board.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]