

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 18004 OF 2023

In

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 26032 OF 2023

Ramlu H.medshettyPETITIONER

V/S

Smt Sunanda Mukund DeshmukhRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 18003 OF 2023

In

Second Appeal STAMP NO. 26032 OF 2023

Mr. Ramlu H. MedshettyPETITIONER

V/S

Smt Sunanda Mukund DeshmukhRESPONDENT

Mr. Kaustubh Thipsay i/b Ms. Aishwarya Shinde for Applicant

Mr. Sagar Joshi for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 22nd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)